

Commission scolaire English-Montréal

English Montreal School Board

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public notice is hereby given, in conformity with Section 392 of the Education Act, that the following By-Laws have been developed:

- Revised By-Law No. 3 Code of Ethics and Professional Conduct for the Members of the Council of Commissioners;
- Revised By-Law No. 8 Complaint Examination Procedure;
- By-Law No. 9 Remote Participation by Commissioners to Council Meetings (Abolishment);
- By-Law No. 11 Internal Governance;
- By-Law No. 12 Internal Management Rules of the Council of Commissioners and the Executive Committee.

These By-Laws will be presented for adoption at the October 28, 2020 Special Board meeting of the English Montreal School Board.

Any person wishing to examine the By-Laws may communicate with the Secretary General by email at <u>nlauziere@emsb.qc.ca</u>, or consult in person at 6000 Fielding Avenue, Montreal, between 9:00 a.m. and 4:15 p.m., Monday to Friday.

(s) Me Nathalie Lauzière Secretary General ENGLISH MONTREAL SCHOOL BOARD

September 23, 2020